RECORU

04-21-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRA



Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:	101329531 nents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(les): 3.17.80 AHA Capital, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: A. Hamid ANDALIB
 Individual(s) I Association I General Partnership I Limited Partnership (XI Corporation - Tennessee 	Name: A. Hamid ANDALIB Street Address: 717 Creek Drive Chattanooga, TN 37415 [X] Individual(s) citizenship: U.S.A. [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] 1 Corporation - [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Nature of conveyance [X] Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers):	1
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
75/407,685	Additional numbers attached? I 1 Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
04/20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000098 75407685	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
01 FC ::481 	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Mark S. Graham	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet: [2]
\F:\52026asg.trn	
* * * CERTIFIC.	ATE OF MAILING * * *
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Wash	oosited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient o: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and ington, D.C. 20231

on March 14, 2000 Date

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0022**

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION THEREFOF

WHEREAS, AHA Capital, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, with a business address at 409 W. Manning Street, Suite A, Chattanooga, TN (hereinafter "Assignor"), has filed on December 18, 1997, an application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 75/407,685 to register the mark VIP DINE; and

WHEREAS, **A. Hamid Andalib**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 717 Creek Drive, Chattangooa, TN 37415 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark VIP DINE and the above-identified application for registration of the mark, together with that portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

Executed by Assignor this <u>1014</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 2000, at Chattanooga, Tennessee.

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

AHA CAPITAL, INC.

By A. Hamid Andalib, President

Accepted by Assignee:

A. Hamid Andalib

Date: Feb-10-2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0023